[bookmark: _GoBack]SCHOOL TERMS AND HOLIDAYS FOR PARENTS
FOR THE SCHOOL YEAR 2019 – 2020

Swakeleys School for Girls and 6th form@Swakeleys


Autumn Term 2019
(Monday 2 September 2019 Staff Training Day*)
Term starts Tuesday 3 September 2019 (Year 7)(Admin day for 6th form)
Term starts Wednesday 4 September 2019 (Years 8-13)
Half Term 21 to 25 October 2019
(Thursday 21 November 2019 Staff Training Day*)
(Friday 22 November 2019 Staff Training Day*)
Term ends Thursday 19 December 2019 at 12.35pm

Spring Term 2020
Term starts Monday 6 January 2020
Half Term 17 – 21 February 2020
Term ends Friday 3 April 2020 at 12.35pm

Summer Term 2020
(Monday 20 April 2020 Staff Training Day*)
Term starts for all pupils Tuesday 21 April 2020
Half Term 25 – 29 May 2020
Term ends for pupils Friday 17 July 2020 12.35pm

Bank Holidays
Christmas Day 25 December 2019
Boxing Day 26 December 2019
New Year’s Day 1 January 2020
Good Friday 10 April 2020
Easter Monday 13 April 2020
May Day 4 May 2020
Spring Bank Holiday 25 May 2020

*Please note that staff will undertake the other training day as twilight training sessions throughout the year.
